(This document is an English translation of the original Japanese document. If there are any discrepancies between this document and the original Japanese document, the original Japanese document prevails.)

To whom it may concern:

August 1, 2023

Company name: SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION Representative: Toshihiro Suzuki, President

(Code No.: 7269, Prime Market of Tokyo Stock

Exchange)

Contact person: Ryo Kawamura, Managing Officer, Executive General Manager, Finance

TEL: (053) 440-2032

Notice Concerning the Status of Acquisition of Treasury Shares

(Acquisition of treasury Stock Pursuant to the Articles of Incorporation Based on the Provision of Article 165,

Paragraph 2 of the Companies Act)

SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION ("the Company") announces that the status of acquisition treasury shares based on the application of the provisions of Article 156 of Japan's Companies Act pursuant to the rewording of Article 165-3.

1. Class of shares acquired : Ordinary shares of the Company

2. Number of shares acquired : 0 shares3. Amount of acquisition : ¥ 0

4. Acquisition period : July 1, 2023 to July 31, 2023 (Trade Base)

5. Acquisition method : Market purchase on the Tokyo Stock

Exchange

(Reference)

(1) Details of resolution at the meeting of the Board of Directors concerning the acquisition of treasury stock (announced on May 15, 2023)

Class of shares to be repurchased
 Ordinary shares of the Company

Total number of shares to be repurchased 6 million shares (maximum)

(1.2% of total shares outstanding)

Total value of shares repurchased
 ¥ 20 billion (maximum)

Period of repurchase (schedule)
 From May 16, 2023 to September 30, 2023

Method of repurchase
 Market purchase on the Tokyo Stock

Exchange

(2) Total number of treasury shares acquired since the above resolution meeting of the Board of Directors and total amount of acquisition

Total number of shares acquired : 1,016,600 shares
 Total amount of acquisition : ¥ 5,086,625,100